ZEN-10C2 ZEN-20C2 ZEN-20C1 ZEN-8EZEN-10C1 ZEN-4E
How many I/O points?
Economy type
What functionality is required?
How many I/O points?
LCD, buttons,
calendar and clock
How many extra I/O points?

• Programming software optional
l
Model Number Structure
■   Model Number Legend
CPU units
1& 2. CPU model
10 10 I/O model
20 20 I/O model
3. Type classifier
1 LCD display, buttons, calendar & clock
2 LED indication
4. Input type
A AC input
D DC input
5. Output type
R Relay output
T Transistor output
6. Supply voltage
A AC power supply
D DC power supply
Expansions units
1. Number of I/O
8 4 inputs & 4 outputs
4 4 points or 4 outputs
2. Input type
A AC input
D DC input
No input available
3. Output type
R Relay output
T Transistor output
No output available
ZEN-@@C@@@@-V1
1 2 3 4 5 6
ZEN-@E@@
1 2 3
E-4 Programmable Relay ZEN
Ordering Information
■ List of models
■ Accessories
Note: Memory Cassettes created using the CPU Unit can be read to the CPU Unit, regardless of which model is used, however the following points
must be taken into consideration.
1. When using a Memory Cassette created with a V1 CPU Unit for a Pre-V1 CPU Unit, use the Memory Cassette within the ranges for the
Pre-V1 CPU Unit's timers, holding timers, counters, weekly timers, calendar timers, and displays.
2. When using a Memory Cassette created with a CPU Unit with 20 I/O points for a CPU Unit with 10 I/O points, use only up to 6 inputs and
4 outputs for the I/O bit area.
Name No. of
I/O
points
Display
type
Power Supply
voltage
Inputs Outputs Buttons,
calendar
& clock
Analog
input
Model number
CPU Units 10 LCD 100 to 240 VAC 6 100 to 240 VAC 4 Relays Yes No ZEN-10C1AR-A-V1
LED No No ZEN-10C2AR-A-V1
LCD 24 VDC 6 24 VDC 4 Relays Yes Yes ZEN-10C1DR-D-V1
LED No Yes ZEN-10C2DR-D-V1
LCD 24 VDC 6 24 VDC 4 Transistors Yes Yes ZEN-10C1DT-D-V1
LED No Yes ZEN-10C2DT-D-V1
20 LCD 100 to 240 VAC 12 100 to 240 VAC 8 Relays Yes No ZEN-20C1AR-A-V1
LED No No ZEN-20C2AR-A-V1
LCD 24 VDC 12 24 VDC 8 Relays Yes Yes ZEN-20C1DR-D-V1
LED No Yes ZEN-20C2DR-D-V1
LCD 24 VDC 12 24 VDC 8 Transistors Yes Yes ZEN-20C1DT-D-V1
LED No Yes ZEN-20C2DT-D-V1
Expansion
I/O Units
8 - 4 100 to 240 VAC 4 Relays - ZEN-8EAR
- 4 24 VDC 4 Relays - ZEN-8EDR

• Uses lead-free soldering.
• Six-language instruction manual provided.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Unit
PA: Power supply unit
2. Power Ratings
030: 30 W
3. Output voltage
24: 24 V
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
1 2 3
ZEN-PA 030 24
Power ratings Input voltage Output voltage Output current Model number
30 W 100 to 240 VAC 24 VDC 1.3 A ZEN-PA03024
Name Models
Mounting DIN-rail 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
E-20 Switching Mode Power Supply ZEN-PA03024
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Note: 1. This product has been approved for safety standards only when an AC input is used. It has not been approved when a DC input is used.
2. Refer to the Engineering Data section on page E-22 for details.
3. If the V. ADJ adjuster is turned, the voltage will increase by more than 15% of the voltage adjustment range.
Check the output voltage of the power supply when converting the output voltage, and make sure that the load will not be damaged.
Efficiency (typical) 80% min.
Input Voltage 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC),
95 to 350 VDC (See note 1.)
Frequency 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)
Current 100 VAC input 0.8 A max.
200 VAC input 0.45 A max.
Leakage current 100 VAC input 0.4 mA max.
200 VAC input 0.75 mA max.
Inrush current (See note 2.) 100 VAC input 25 A max.
200 VAC input 50 A max.
Output Voltage adjustment range (See note 3.) -10 to 15% (with V.ADJ) of rated output voltage
Ripple 2% (p-p) max. (-25 to -10°C: 4% max.)